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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

HOW OFTEN DO YOU WATCH SPORTS?

Posed to all respondents.

N

ever = Aug (24)
m Apr (24)

Rarely
m Feb (24)
Sometimes = Nov (23)
m Aug (28)
Often = Apr (23)
H Feb (238)
Very often m Nov (22)
m Aug (22)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

DO YOU EVER GAMBLE ON SPORTS?

Posed to all respondents.

m Aug (24)
B Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
= Nov (2B)
m Aug (23)
B Apr (23)
m Feb (28)
m Nov (22)
m Aug (22)

® Feb (22)
0%  20% 40%  60%  80%  100%

Often

Occasionally

Rarely

63.7%
No, never
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

HAVE YOU RECENTLY CHANGED HOW OFTEN YOU GAMBLE ON SPORTS?

Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports more often than never.

6.9%

Recently increased
B Aug (24)

m Apr (24)
= Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
B Aug (23)
m Apr (2B)
m Feb (23)
® Nov (22)
® Aug (22)
m Feb (22)
® Oct (21)

No change

Recently decreased

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT THAT YOU WILL INCREASE OR DECREASE HOW OFTEN YOU GAMBLE

ON SPORTS?

Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports more often than never.

22.0%

I will increase m Aug (24)

m Apr (24)
w Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr (2B)
B Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
® Aug (22)
m Feb (22)
® Oct (21)

No change

I will decrease

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

IS GAMBLING ON SPORTS LEGAL IN THE STATE THAT YOU LIVE IN?

Posed to all respondents.

mAug (24)
m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
W Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (2B)
m Nov (22)
W Aug (22)
m Feb (22)

m Oct (21)
0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%

I don't know

No

Yes
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

WHEN DID YOU START GAMBLING ON SPORTS?

Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports more often than never.

After it was legalized in my state

Before it was legalized in my state

0% 20% 40% 60%  80%
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m Aug (2
m Apr (2
mFeb (2
= Nov (2
m Aug (2
m Apr (2!
mFeb (2
m Nov (2
m Aug (2
M Feb (2
m Oct (2

= May (2

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

WHICH IS YOUR PREFERENCE FOR GAMBLING ON SPORTS?

Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports more often than never.

Draftkings
Other methods not
available on apps
Fanduel
m Aug (24)
ESPN BET
u Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
BetMGM = Nov 23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
Caeser's Sportsbook m Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
PointsBet Sportsbook = Aug (22)
App u Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
William Hill Sports = May (21)
Betting App
BetRivers Sportsbook
App
Unibet Sportsbook
App
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

WHICH IS YOUR PREFERENCE FOR GAMBLING ON SPORTS?

Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports more often than never and only use one ap

p to gamble on sports.

Other methods not available on apps 30.5%

Draftkings .0%
Fanduel
ESPN BET
BetMGM

FOX Bet Sportsbook App

Caeser's Sportsbook 3.6%
BetRivers Sportsbook App 1.4%
PointsBet Sportsbook App 1.4%
William Hill Sports Betting App 1.4%
Unibet Sportsbook App | 1.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

HOW MANY SPORTS GAMBLING APPS DO YOU USE?

Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports more often than never.

4+
m Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
= Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr (2B)
m Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
® Aug (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

WHAT SPORTS DO YOU GAMBLE ON? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents who gamble on sports more often than never.

Football
Basketball
Baseball
Soccer
Hockey

Golf
2)
2)

2)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

None of the above

Other (please specify)

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 12



BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

WOULD YOU CONSIDER GAMBLING ON SPORTS IN THE FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents who do not currently gamble on sports.

m Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
B Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
mNov (22)
B Aug (22)
64!6'5/ecb (22)
m Oct (21)
= May (21)

Very likely to do it

Likely to do it

Somewhat likely to do it

Unlikely to do it

No, never

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

IF SPORTS GAMBLING BECAME LEGAL IN YOUR STATE, WOULD YOU BE INTERESTED IN GAMBLING ON

SPORTS?

Posed to respondents who either said sports gambling is not legal in their state or they don’
t know if sports gambling is legal in their state.

Definitely WOULD
m Aug (24)

m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)

Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr (2B)
m Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
64.8%Mm Aug (22)
® Feb (22)
m Oct (21)

Probably WOULD

Probably WOULD NOT

Definitely WOULD NOT

0% 20%  40% 60% 80%  100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

ARE YOU FAMILIAR WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING SITES/APPS?

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above
Draftkings Sportsbook

m Aug (24

Fanduel Sportsbook g (24)

= Apr (29)

BetMGM m Feb (24)

m Nov (23)

ESPN BET = Aug (23)

m Apr (2B)

Caeser's Sportsbook m Feb (23)

BetRi Sportsbook A " Nov (22)

etRivers Sportsbook App = Aug (22)

PointsBet Sportsbook App w freb (22)

m Oct (21)

Unibet Sportsbook App = May (21)
William Hill Sports Betting App

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

DO YOU HAVE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING DOWNLOADED ON YOUR PHONE?

Posed to all respondents.

71.9%
None of the above o
Draftkings Sportsbook
Fanduel Sportsbook m Aug (24)
= 7.4% Apr (24)
ESPN BET Feb (24)
® Nov (23)
BetMGM
= Aug (23)
BetRivers Sportsbook App = Apr (2B)
B Feb (23)
Unibet Sportsbook App ® Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
PointsBet Sportsbook App m Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
William Hill Sports Betting App
Caeser's Sportsbook
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-over between downloaded apps...

Also uses...

William Hill PointsBet Unibet BetRivers

Draftkings Fanduel Sports Betting  Sportsbook Sportsbook Sportsbook Caeser's

Has Downloaded Sportsbook Sportsbook BetMGM App App App App ESPN BET Sportsbook
33.8% _248% || 2.8% | a8% L 48% L | 83% [ 1s9% | 7.6%

I 69% Il 6.0% P o112 B 216% B 86%
o3 [ Ja3w I 12.4% 3%

I desx B |s5.2%

A

42.2%

I 2307%

I 182% 273% I 27.8% B 136% B ex B227% B 9h%
I 3as% B 30a% B 13.0% e BETs% 2e.)%

I 2509% I 25.9% EEs%  RSe% i
8% I 19.4%

I 26% B 2a5% B 204% B Jaow [ so% L |ssx B 13.7%
2.4 | A SV R IUaoax I 13w 333% | a7.6%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Gambling

HAVE YOU EVER PLACED A BET ON ANY OF THE FOLLOWING APPS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents.

(o)
None of the above 5%
Draftkings Sportsbook
Fanduel Sportsbook = Aug (24)
BetMGM Apr (2f)
m Feb (24)
ESPN BET m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
BetRivers Sportsbook App m Apr (23)
m Feb (23
Unibet Sportsbook App (28)
= Nov (22)
PointsBet Sportsbook App W Aug (22)
m Feb (2R2)
William Hill Sports Betting App
Caeser's Sportsbook
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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